Semiconductor Device
Greegoo Electric 1.2008 h
tt
p
:/
/w
w
w

3~32 Vdc GTH6053RD3 GTH8053RD3 GTH10053RD3 GTH12053RD3
90~250Vac GTH6053RA2 GTH8053RA2 GTH10053RA2 GTH12053RA2
Ordering Key
G D 48 Z D1
1 2 4 5 6 7
1: Greegoo brand;
2: Switch type: S - small size (1-5A),
    D - single phase, T - three phase;
3: Output method, blank - triac
    output, H - SCR output;
4: Rated working current (A);
5: Rated working voltage (V) (24:240
    V,44:440V,48:480V);
6: Control method Z - Zero, R -
    Random;
7: Control voltage D: 3-8V, D1 -
    4-16VDC, D3 - 3-32VDC, A2 -
    90-250VAC.
H
3
200
Greegoo Electric 1.2008h
tt
p
:/
/w
w
w
.g
re
e
g
o
o
.c
o
m
Semiconductor Device
1
1-4
Solid state relays
Specifications
PARAMETER Units Specification Limits
Model No. GTH 10A 15A 25A 40A
INPUT PARAMETER ① D1
Control Voltage Range Vdc 4 to 16 4 to 16 4 to 16 4 to 16
Input Current(Max) @=5V/12V mAdc 26/86 26/86 26/86 26/86
Must Turn On Voltage Vdc 4 4 4 4
Must Turn Off Voltage Vdc 1 1 1 1
Reverse Voltage (Max.) Vdc 32 32 32 32
Display LED  yes yes yes yes
INPUT PARAMETER ② D3
Control Voltage Range Vdc 3 to 32 3 to 32 3 to 32 3 to 32
Input Current (Max.) @=5V/12V mAdc 33/56 26/56 33/56 33/56
Must Turn On Voltage Vdc 3 3 3 3
Must Turn Off Voltage Vdc 1 1 1 1
Reverse Voltage (Max.) Vdc 32 32 32 32
Display LED yes yes yes yes
INPUT PARAMETER ③ A2
Control Voltage Range Vdc 90 to 250 90 to 250 90 to 250 90 to 250
Input Current (Max.) @=220r mAdc 13 13 13 13
Must Turn On Voltage Vdc 90 90 90 90
Must Turn Off Voltage Vdc 10 10 10 10
Display LED yes yes yes yes
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS ④
Load Current Range Arms 3x10 3x15 3x25 3x40
Surge Current, 20 mSec (Max.) Arms 200 250 300 400
Load Voltage Range (480V) Vrms 44 to 480 44 to 480 44 to 480 44 to 480
SCR Over voltage (480V) Vpk ≥1200 ≥1200 ≥1200 ≥1200
Load Voltage Range (530V) Vrms 53 to 530 53 to 530 53 to 530 53 to 530
SCR Over voltage (530V) Vpk ≥1400 ≥1400 ≥1400 ≥1400
Frequency Range Hz 47 to 63 47 to 63 47 to 63 47 to 63
Off-State dv/dt (Min) V/μsec 500 500 500 500